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Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 17, 1998

Mr. Alphonse LaRosa

La Rosa’s One Hour Dry Cleanlng
4333 North Atlantic Avenue
Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

Re: Facility No.: 0090173
Dear Mr. LaRosa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 6, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, .responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

///7;/&<£1C;;2L44LVNMLﬂk/

%ﬂ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Notural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

LA ROSA'S
One Hour Dry Cleaning
2. Site Name (Forjd33ufip RgiiptAvgme or number):
Cocoa Beach, FL 32931
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4.

Facility Location: LA ROSKS |
Street Address: One Hour Dry Cleani W
Ciry: : 4358 N, Atanti R Zip Code:

Cocoa Reach i 32931

acility Idéntification Number (DEP-Use)

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
A\Dt{lohse_ LaRoo 2 Owver

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Fimm:

Street Address: .

City: County: Zip Code:

S 20T

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (q(ﬂ ) 7 9" 208 2_ Fax: ( ) |\) / A

)
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) C .

AUG - 6 1y95

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 k i _
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the controi device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Conrrol
Initially Device Initially Device - Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example. " #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 ‘#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser | | Decg3 | Dec93
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
{3) w/ no controls
IWasher Unit ~

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? { ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [- | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | X ]
Existing large area source ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What contro! technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X
No such units on-site I

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements df this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FELEER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
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Surrender of Exisiing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing opefation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ K ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. .

Responsible Official Certilication

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@\%ML @O/b?g—r | %/Lt /9 ?/

Signature \ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROEXHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY \Q/
RE-INSPECTION a

srs 010090173 pare. 02/014/‘?7 ey 1R 90 tveour: %)
FACILITY NAME: La Ko $Q‘S One. HJ{)" DVV (/eqm"o/
FACILITY LOCATION: “F 333N /47"/al7 rc /41/8

(Cocoa Beach F/ 38 931

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2.- New facility notiﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup / 9?@ a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

* d
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existihg large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification gY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 4 gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay /@{\I
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy EtJ‘N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )’2‘[ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . }a? aN

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay 'CiN aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ‘ Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? aQy aw~
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay 40N

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large areca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust tempemture on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? :

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

anN
aN

ON ON/A
ON

aN
QN aON/A

aN anN/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

W

S

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direcr reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy

aN ON/A

“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

XY

ON

Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS L,
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT T
COMPLIANCE INSPECI'IONV CHEECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL QO coMPLARTSScovERY ) &

RE-INSFECTION a

007 A/’Zﬁ

AIRS ID&S N.‘

D,u'z:v‘-g’ ,Z'f!-[gf‘_g_'_ T™ED:_ 1250 EovT:_I[3.(D II
| FACILITY Nades: L Posals | ey C}Lﬁéuu/t%
|FacmTyocatio: 4333 K\ A+ lanhce Ave.
i Cocoa. Paoh 1. 3293)

I

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Hp N0 Nse. [a bk PEONE: _{07-7835-207 2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(ckeck approprate 0oX)

1. New faciiiy norified DARM 30 days prior 1o starwp )940 a

2. Facility faiied to notify DARM to use general permit Q

——

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION “

| Faciiity indicated on notificarion form that it is:

0 No nodfcstion form
(czeck apprepnate box) Q Drop store/out of business/peiroisum
> g
{ 1. Existing smail area source 2. New small area source o
| dry-to-dry oniy, x < 140 gallyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivT
1 wansier only, x < 200 gaifyr tansier only, x < 200 galiyt
both types, X < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galiyt .
{  (conszucted before 12/9/91) (consiruczed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Eczisting large area source a 4. New large area source Qo
] dry-to~dry oaiy, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-io-iry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
| transfer oniv, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 g2ifyT both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivt !
(construc:ed before 12/9/91) (consuuc:zd on or after 12/9/91) i
5. This is 2 corre=t faciiry classification Qy CN  QCan not determuine i
I no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
Q faclity qualified for a gznesal permut as numbes atove
a facility exc==ds above limits and is not eligivle for a gzaeral permit
B. The total quantigy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

12

tn

§ L.

3.

| «
q=-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes) =

Storing perchloroethylene in dghtly sealed and impervious containers?

. Exzmining the contziners for leakage?

Closing and securing machine deors exczpt during loading/uniozding?

Drzining cariridgs fiters in their housing or in sezied contzinars for at
lezst 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintzaining sslveat-<o-=rbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorder

beds acsarding 1o the manufacturer’s specificatons?

oY ON gva
Cy aN fva

‘%’GN

%{ aN ON\ra

oy on #va

—

 [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

-

L

n

In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser

(complere A below).

If classification 3 bas beea checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condeaser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave been

inszailed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificarion 4 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerzted condenser

{compleze A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sourcas:
(check appropriate boxes)

Eguipped all machines with the appropriate veat controls?

>. Equippe< dry-i0-iry machinzs with a closed-loop varor veating svsiem?

. Equipped the condznser with a divester valve so airflow will be direczzd away from the

condenser upon opesing the door?

. Measursd and rescrd=d the temperanure of the outle? exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a we=ily/bi-weskly basis?

Repaired or adjusiss the sguipment within 24 hours if the exhavst temperamurs of the
condenser excesdad 35°F

20f5

ay ON

Y ON awa

ay OGN anNv/a

Qy ON ON/A

6. Conduced al] temperanurs monitoring after an approoriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? ay OGN
\. .ﬂ—_-——_ b

Revised 9/15/57



s

W .

B.

L

2
.

Eas the responsible oiTicial of 20 existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the sxhaust temperanirs on the outles sids of the conde=aser locarad
on éry-io~iry, reclzimer, and dryes machines on a weskiy basis?

Meosured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturs at the condznses
iniez z2nd outlet we=kly?

Is the tamperaturs differsndal squai to or greater than 20° 2

. Mezsured and recorded the pert conczatalion in the exfiaust siream wesakly

at the 2ad cf the Anal drying cyele while the machins is venting to the adsorber,
if maciines are equipped with a cardon adsoroer?

Is the perc copcentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorder exhaust for measuring

per< concsatratons is at least § duct diameters downstrsam of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaeam fTom any bead, contracton,
or expansion; and downseam from no other inle?

. Equipped tranger machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coiis?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) art all dmes?

ay ON

Y ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
QnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

an/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

tn

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

L.
2.

Mainuined rec=ipts for perc purciased?

Mzintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Mainuained leak derzcdon inspecdon and regair reports for the foilowing:

a. documentsdon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered t0 reqair leak and leak rezaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

Maintzined calioraton data? for appiiczble direc: reading instruments)

. Mazintzinsd exhanpst duct monitoring data on perc concantrztions?

. Mazintzined starmup/shutdown/malfuncdon plan?

Mzintained deviatjon reparts?
Problem correcizd?

Maintainad complianes plan, if applicible?

ay &
ay oN
Wy oN
3¢ ON
24 ox
2v oN

oN
/

oN

aNvA

civa
aN/A
CN/A

Jof5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|| by

2

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskiy) leak dezection and repair

inspection? - /y& anN

. Eas the facility mainmined a leak log? ' ' ;dr QN

. Does the responsiole afical caeck the following aress for leaks?

Eose conrecsons, fmings,

coupiings, and vaives Y ON Qwa Muck cookess L‘TY N OwA
Door gaskets and seating ay Gy aN/A Sdils TYv ON ON/A
Filter gzskets and seating Oy QN CN/A Exhaust dampers Ty ON Qn/a
leps Qy ON aN/A Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent mnks and containers Qv ON ON/A Carmridge filter housings 8Y QN ON/A
Water separatars QY aN Qw/A

4. Which methed of dersction is used by the responsible official?
Visual sxzroination (condzased solveat on extesior surfacss) | )
Physical derecdon (airdlow felt through gaskers) s
Odor (noticeable pest odor) Q
Use of direcz-reading insqumentadon (FID/PID/calorimeTic bes) Q
Halogez leak detector n|
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeat: ON/A

2. Capable of detecting pert vapor conceamrations in a range of 0-500 pom? QY GN

0. Caliorated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PD/FD only)? Qy aN
<. Inspeczed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskiy basis? ay N
d. Ksptinaclean and securs area whea not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? Qy aN

@1 MﬂA%v B4[9%

ame (Please Print) Date of Insgeciion
{__“nsgecor's Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97
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LN . 1
mouf‘w/mddr/mfh Indevction \/ ﬁ/gﬂ5UPDATED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS . //
"¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DA

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
gy &RC
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K.  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY _—O%¢ <
RE-INSPECTION O , S % &
Zo. . ‘L
LR . N
‘ A D
AIRS #:_ 0099173 pate: /(3 TIME IN: _)(}3.d _ TIME OUE} &Q?'ﬂ{fg 'S,
. <. 2.
%, %
FACILITY NAME: L4 Kosa 'S | howr (leuniag &%
7 >

racirry vocation: 4333 NV, Mlantrc  Ave.
Cocoq” Beach FL 3243 ("

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _#{ phonse Lg )easq PHONE: _ 4/p) - 74 3~ 205 2-

CONTACT NAME: ‘ PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION A . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiAT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a “facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantip«bof perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ (o O gallons.

1ofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON gwa
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay ON YA

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y QN

w)

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at m/
Y ON

least 24 hours prior to disposal? OwNva

wn

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

KII classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V., |

classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr~o\r a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4\has been checkcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and ﬁ\bdow)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exxstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor {'endng svstem? ay ON Owna

w)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sd.airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? dy ON ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy OGN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5 Revised 8/11/97
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay aw

Measured and record?d the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay aN ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to’or greater than 20° F? ay ON On/A
~.

N I
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OnN aNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than LQppm? Qy ON ONA

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exh}us{@ measuring

perc concentrations is at least & duct diameters downstream of an_wad, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contsaction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? \ ay ON ONA
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual -~

condenser coils? ay aN OwA
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN ONA

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1. _
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? £ g ¢ / how vse

-
3.

n

oo

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

)
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

W

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

éY aN ON/a
éY aN anN/a
MY N On/a
@{Y aN anNva

MY ON ON/A

ES/{f aN anN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and[gre/air
Y, 0N

L':é‘ anN
c)( aN ON/A

Muck cockers

Stills E]Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers $y oN awa
Diverter valves Z‘JY aON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings 6Y ON AN/A

o

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly_'basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Qém/d / (/un/)/nméff"?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Q{Z/

Inspector’s Signature V

4 of 5

/-13-99

Date of Inspection

) 0d

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:__J/0 $2.2 TIMEOUT.__ 80145 ars108:_0 Q040173

TYPE OF FACILITY: .[’2@ Cleahin g

FACILITY NAME:___| Q‘Qgg’s 1 hoyr ([Mnfn/c, DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: __ Y333V, A Han fi¢ Aue
Locou 6609’1!. FL 3243 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,l}’l,olwnc;f Lag Rosq PHONE NUMBER:__ Y47~ 753~ 2052

[9/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
o ~
2 9 Com gl ia 17 ¢
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[E/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7~ 200 O

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kﬂn/a H L ovn ni na.z,;a 7!

(Please Print)”
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %{i/ Z.‘;#/ PHONE NUMBER: T 7- 443~ 3333

Page_l_of_/_. Revised 10/96




: i- — ATl Rewvi
ARSID#: 0040|173 Aﬁ(’/ evised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _L g4 K/jsq'j 1 l‘\d{// C/{aﬂ[qjg DATE: 23
FACILITY LOCATION: "/333 /. ﬁ 7L/¢mf,‘( :4‘/6

(ocoa Beuych, Fr 3243

Annual Reporting Period: ___ Jek [y : 1944 TO T 1y 19 U

Based on each term or conditdon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this satement. B YES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receiprs, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @ k KDlnov\ Se LELROS a § QQ &mm Q Bg Q 2y 7/\3101 7
Name (Please Print) Signature Date \

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS g
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\

! FACILITY NAME: Lo POsals \M\uﬁ C{W

(93]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT, 5 &

) o
RE-INSPECTION a = 2 =1
oo
o=
§W¢ﬂ7§3 o = Py

mz N@ DATE_E_QZ Z)g’ mEN:_12.50 mmo*;‘é’
T

66

ozluﬁ 4

SSOJ

Bur

FACILITY LocaTioN: 4332\ A-lauhc Ave,
Cocea. Beaoh 1. 3293)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _fHphonse. [labCsy rHEONE: _407-785-2852

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:
;11’ ART I: NOTIFICATION 1
| (check appropriate box)
1. New faciiity notfied DARM 30 days prior to siartup ) Q%O Q
} 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit @]

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Faciiity indicated on notification form tha it is:

Q Drop storeout of business/petroisum
> g
1 1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galit dry-io-dry only, x < 140 galhr
transier only, x < 200 gaifyr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr

0 No nodfication form
(czeck appropriate box)

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr .
(conswruczed before 12/9/91)

(consuructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Ecisting large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry oniy, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr
transter oniv, 200 <x < 1,300 gal/vr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gai/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(constraced before 12/9/91) (construc:ed on or after 12/9/91)

£, This is a corrac: faciity classification Qy aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton: i
Q faciiiry qualified for a gznesal permit as numbter i

above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligivle for a genezai permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciligy was gallons.

lof 5 Rerised 9/15/97



[PART mI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

12

(")

4~

in

1l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(che<k appropriate boxes) ™

Storing perchloroethyleae in dghdy sealed and impenious containers?

. Exzmining the conminers for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/unioading?

. Dreining cartridgs fitess in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Mainwining solveat-to-carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorder

beds accarding to the manufacrurer’s specifications?

—

7

oY N ‘@WA
cy an odva
WY QN

g{ aN ON/a
Qy CON )Z@/A

" [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2

)

L

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificarion 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compleze A below).

If classificarion 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent cantrols?

. Equipped dry-io-ir machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condzaser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon operting the door?

. Measur=d and reccrded the temperarure of the oudet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condexnser on 3 weskly/bi-wesily basis?

. Repaired or adjusizs the squipment within 2+ hours if the exhaust temperarure of the

condznser excasded 45°F7

. Conducied all tempesature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that ths csolant had tesn completely charged?

W————-

20f5

ay AN

Qy QN OwA

Qy ON OwA

Oy AN

Qy anN ON/A

ay CN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-io-dry, reslaimer, and dryes machines on a weekiy basis?

[ 28]
H

Measured and recordsd the washes exhaust temperaturs at the condensss
inler and outler weskiy?

Is the temperarurs differendal equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust siream weekly

at the ead of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conceatration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

:‘n

Assured thar the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for me:mm:ng

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsiream from no other inlet?

W,

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condeaser cails?

rC concsatrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON QA I

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outles side of the condeaser located

ay QN

Ov ON QN/A
oY ON ONA

QY ON QN/A
CYy ON QwA

Oy ON QN/A

Qy ON ON/A F

~ [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate baxes)

1. Mainuined recsipts for perc purchased?

2. Mainuined roiling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detaction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documeatation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak regaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢er applicable direc: reading mm'umemx)

in
.

Maintained exhanst duct monitoring data on perc concsatrations?
6. Mainwined startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~1

. Maintained deviation repans?
Probiem correcied?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabie?

Jofs

|

|
|

.
gy

0o

N
N

ay & awa

ay oN cikua

)ﬁ\r aN awA

8¢ aN awa

2 av

Py aN ON/A
aN awa
aN aN/A
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I[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|7

inspection? -
2. Hag the facility maintained a leak log?

Eose connecsons, fimings,
couplings, and vaives

Door gasiars and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON QN/A
Y ON QN/A
Y ON QNnvA
Y ON ON/A

Y QN QN

1Y ON ON/A
+. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condeased solveat on exterior surfaces) -

Q

Physical dezection (airdlow felt through gaskers) Q

Odor (noticeable perc odor) a

Use of direcz-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimezric tubes) Q

Halogen leak dezzczor ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeat: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenrrations in a range of 0-500 pom? QY OGN

Teor's Signamrs

40of 5

Muck cookess
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

~ b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aiter each use

(PID/F1D only)? ay aN
¢. Inspeczad for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy QN
d Kegrinaclean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for aczuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

B4/98

Date of Inspection

s B2

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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" TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERy g
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION QO

AIRS D% (Jdq0(7 3 DATE: 317700 1oz {000 e out: [0 . 3O
FACILITY NAME: __Lg Rpsa % | hgur C/z"dnfflj
FACILITY LOCATION: Y333 V. Atlantie. Ave,
ocoq 8640//}, FL 3293 (
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ALMM 5¢ Lg Kgsey _puone: _407 —/%3~2952

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION - , |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

S —— ——

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Al
1. Existing small area source # 2. Nevw small area source a Al
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr @D :
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, X <200 gal/yr o § = 1
both types, x < 140 galivT - both types, x < 140 gal/yr == = w
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ " (constructed on or aftér 12/9/91) s < ;IU -

7 >
o = i
3. Existing Jarge area source Q 4. New large area source a g % ;:) z:,
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiT 5 S & B
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr eg <@ g
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr 5 ?
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) n
5. This is a correct facility classification [ﬁ) aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for & general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _fp () gallons.
e

R— — ——
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING (139357 3
. |
v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o NOT Remove Label

=30
_ % >mM
= = =
f ~ AIRSID 40090173 _ 3
A ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY <<
 ALPHONSE LAROSA ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: ot

| 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE " Fund: 20-2-035001 o =

COCOA BEACH FL 32931 f

‘ Obj.: 002273
t
\\ N L




"PA.RT II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON Zhva
2. Exémim’ng the containers for leakage? . : ay ON gZéI/A [
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %AL aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in szaled contziners for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Oy ON /A

[fPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

H

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classificatiol 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
Lelow). ‘ '

A. Has the responsible o

cial of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the propriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped drv-to-dry’ machines with a\¢losed-loop vapor \"emjng system? ay aN ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter vake so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

(93

Oy ON ON/A

I

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the’xhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy OGN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ] . gy ON

—
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B. Has the res;.)onsiblc official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

easured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on tsy-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . : Oy anN

2. Measured g recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outledyyeekly? Qy ON OnNa
Is the temperalue differential equal to'or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/a

Measured and recorded the pert~cgncentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

(V3

Oy ON On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ? _ Oy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaustfgr measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contract
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON ONvA

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

5
condenser coils? Qy ON OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ‘ @Y’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' (&Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,':
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ﬂ‘?‘ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ’ Oy awN E(\’/A
4, Maintained calibration daté? (for agplicable direct reading inummen(}) Ay anN ?f\’/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' Y ON \%/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? - , \i_ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ : Oy ON ?éNlA
Problem corrected? Qy ON T/A

8. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable? Oy oON % A

——
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IEART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ‘]J

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = &Z{?‘ - AN H

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ p{ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings, t
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ONA

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Suills ’ Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers Y QN Qn/a
Pumps Y ON ON/A . Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A .

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 2{

O

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) /& I
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Q

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: lﬁ&I/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON E
b. Calibrated against a staﬁdard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? , Qy anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Kﬂﬂ(fﬂ / C‘/Mmmham 3-//-09

Inspector s Name (Plcas\. Print) / Date of Inspection
~200)|
Inspector’s Signarurc(/ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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ARs ID#:_ (109 G173 W : Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racirrynave:__ g Kosa S L hour Cltaners paTE: 31704
FACILITY LOCATION: 1333 N. Btlanirc R%n/ é,
Cocdd 865{0@/ £l 3243 ]

V 44 .
Annual Reporting Period: mﬁ!/flzé ' ,gﬁ 1 TO /Vld /CAﬁ - 20_@_0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES LINo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Sfacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.
3 /i7/200

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

ame (PlasePrint) "~ Vsier ' Date

DO

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (- COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] *  RE-INSPECTION [7]
ImmMem__JO 100 mmeour: L0330 alrs o8 00901735

TYPEOF FACILITY: Pl y (léqn ‘

FACILITY NaMe: La Kosqs - howr Clﬁaﬂ"’@ __ DATE: O ~17-00

FACILITY LOCATION: ¥333 Ve Atlantic Ave,
Cocdq Beach, cL 3243 (

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.__A1Phen 53 ta Kosq PHONE NUMBER:_ J07 — 74372052

@ Based on the reic.ults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

—nComplian ce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q "100 I

Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _R C] h /{’6/ / / é(/ nAan PL}I 4 JIA‘ :

int)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M/Z/ W PHONE NUMBER:_ yﬂ 7 'gq? ‘3){35 '
Page of__L : Revised 10/96
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DRY Cleap) e AIRS ID#0090173

S GREHOER CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LA ROSA’
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ea’ccy Md Fund: 20-2-035001
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE Fund: 2020
COCOA BEACH FL
32931 | |
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Printed on recycled paper.

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail:Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage ™

10 AIRS ID # 0090173001AG

ALPHONSE LAROSA

Strest, Apt No: LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
....... 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

Ciby St 2P+ <560 BEACH FL 32931
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~"Sée'Reverse Tor instructions |
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B Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

#{ 3 Addressee |
7
&0

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID#OO9OI73OOIAG
. ALPHONSE LAROSA

COCOA BEAC 3, Sprvice Type
H FL 3293 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O nsured Mail O c.o.o.

%@{O é% 70 ors3 509 S 3 3%/3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

" PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

[ T EER—SSS

102595-02-M-1540
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Owned & Operated
4333 N. Atlamtic Ave. Barry & Pamela ”

Cocoa Beach, FI 32931 . Rickerd
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Permit-NoTG=10~

*
2
BUR. OF AIR MONlTORm%?gwomL&oumé

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMEN OTEC{?N
MAIL STATION 5510

\

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ¢ ,// @

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239% 2300




N U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ ‘ Q/)j V

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P~ -*-~- or--l

SertTe AIRS ID#0090173 _
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING

---------- ALPHONSE LAROSA

Street, /
orPo 5 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

32931 ]

[_ 2001 0320 000L 7976 5407

f i
i

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatyre
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse W,\ O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B Received Qy Printed Name)' | ¢. Dage of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, i ¢ 20 5vy
b¥4 L '\DM

or on the front if space permits.
- D. Is de\lvery address different from item 12 [J Yes
' Am.cle Addressed to: i If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0090173 : -
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING

ALPHONSE LAROSA /

4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE 3 5 ~ T

COCOA BEACH FL . E?‘”CG ype

32931 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
e gy 050w, 0320 0001 7976 5907
e, (Transfer frghm serv sts <oy,

“PS Form 33‘? , August 200<D Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-154 i
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I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Instuirance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL ,USE
Postage | $ qaw \-/
Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee & :are

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tntal Pnatana & Faace | §

AIRS ID#0090173
' LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
§ ALPHONSE LAROSA =~ e
o' 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
¢ COCOABEACHFL ooy
32931

7001 0320 0001 797k 4191

for Instrucllon°

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

i .2, A. Signa
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 4
® Print your name and address on the reverse \

so that we can return the card to you. B Receimy (Prirﬁﬁa/me)
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ Addressee
VDate of Delivery
X D. Is delivery address different from item 17/ﬁ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

AIRS ID#0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

COCOA BEACH FL 3. Seryrce Type
32931 Certified Mait [ Express Mail
Registered {0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mait 0 c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Avtilo Numbr | PODL (03200001 R7h HIYY | )
ransionnoh sbidcelars | PP @E20AROY (TRER (A 1 1]

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 10255-02-M-1035
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NMAIL STATIU 5570
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LA ROSA'S ' | RO .
One Hour Dry Cleaning Q}x || ‘ ‘ T
4333 N. Atiantic Ave. . Pri o } L
Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 I S

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405390 FER152881

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 “ 0,
S - T
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Do NOT Remove Label ., fq,
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AIRS ID # 0090173 4Ol
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE 6§2Y

:1{ ALPHONSE LAROSA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

i 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE Fund: 2032-035001
COCOA BEACH FL 32931 Obj.: 002273

/2

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

415121 HAR11 2682

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Dﬂ

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ALPHONSE LAROSA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE : Fund: 20-2-035001
COCOA BEACH FL '

Obj.: 002273
32031 ‘ !




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail @nly; No'Insurance Coverage Provided)

G T i Cool R /R A N e & g
OFFICLAL USE
Postage | $ \()%
Certified Fee \ /l/
osihark
Return Recelpt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) |

Total Postage & Fees AIRS ID#0090
sesrs———— LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING "
en ALPHONSE LAROSA

............................ 4333 N
Stréet, Apt. Novj of ¢ coco AA};;.:(I;;I‘ IFCLAVEN UE
32931

City, State, ZIP+ 4

7000 2870 DOOD 7027 SI4E

PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse 10 ety

(

"$S3YQAY NYNL3H 40 LHOIY 3HL OL
i 3d0T13ANS 40 dOL Lv 43aNO1LS 30Vd h g
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Aﬁeceiv d by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /
B Print your name and address on the reverse /l \9 OYTSC\.A}Q&IE &/ LS) 03
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
h this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent
e front if space permits. X O Addressee
D. Is delivery alidress ditferent from ftem 17 L] Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0090173
HOUR CLEANING 3
RAOSA

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.0.D. '

/7/5?90@ Q wm/y&’g/7 6712[ () | 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424
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Postage & Fees Paid
USPS ’

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Q
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BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURSSS
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u:s. Postal Serwce

15

Postage | §
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[

_ AIRS 1D # 0090173

Reci LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING

...... ALPHONSE LAROSA

" 32931 |

 Instructions

7000 0OLOO 002b 4L28 &57Y4

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

TTAIRS 1D # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
. ALPHONSE LAROSA
: 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE I
COCOA BEACH FL 3. Seryjet Type -
32931 E%:t’iﬁed Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number {Copy from service label)

7000 6600 0036 6’/01? §574

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ~ First-Class Mail
/ Postage & Fees Paid
~ P, \4 USPS 5
(J = Permit No. G-10
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* Sender: Please print o our name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
= [,
=
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAMS, P
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SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to

rmit.

delivered.

#Print your namy and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
you.
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

pel
sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA

4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
COCOA BEACH FL 32931

" AIRS ID # 0090173

"2 3330/3¢%06

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of DthB} ? 9_}

5. Received By: (Pnnt Name)

r?

———a

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

re: (Addressee or Ag{/t)(:)

PS Form 3811 Deflember 1994

102595.97.8.0173  Domestic Return Receipt

U§ Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

-

| Z 333 L13. u40b 0\40\

~- =t ..nn bnr Intamnatinnal Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

COCOA BEACH FL 32931

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995




d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 03627;3
Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
fﬁ't /I;: CEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s0.00
MAR -1 S99
Do NOT Remove Label
S AIRSID#0090173)
' LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- ALPHONSE LAROSA ! Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE J Fund: 20-2-035001
" COCOA BEACH FL 32931 ' Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

v
{

SENDER:

.mComplete items 1 and/or 2 wor auuiivngl servicas, = T T e

o1 adojanua jo doj Jen0 auu.ne pio4

sCompletd items 3, 4a, and 4b.

- Y0 receive the

following services (for an

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addfeffedto: i . 4>aﬁ¢\r}cle7N?beﬂr J/o? é/ 7

AIRS ID # 0090173 | 4b- Service Type

LA ROSA'S"ONE HOUR CLEANING [J Registered
ALPHONSE.LAROSA O Express Mail
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

B Certified

O Insured
0J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

COCOABEACH FL 32931 7. Date.of Dgflivery

L; [ 7 R

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

8. Addregsee’'s Addfass (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

| P 174 052 619 00\,.0\

\
US Postal Service . . \
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
| Do not use for International Mail (See revarse)
f [Santto
i AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA -
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
COCOA BEACH FL 32931

Spedial Delivery Fee

|
|
( 'Ceniﬁad Fee
|

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Raceipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee’s Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

!
¢
¢
i
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Il U.S. Postal Service
' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
*

Postage | 5

Centified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery‘Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
SentTo  AlPHONSE LAROSA
--------------- 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

Si
ortr:(e)t :ﬁl’ﬁ COCOA BEACH FL

Total Post

2001 0320 0001 797k 2401

PS Form 3800, January 2001 See Reverse for Instructions ;

pm

N lHD‘H SNL OJ. 3d0‘|3I\N3 40 dOJ. 1V 53OS 3oV1d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

. B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

(\ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
! so that we can return the card to you.

; W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
l or on the front if space permits.

D.’Is deivery 2o

1. Article Addressed to:

; If YES, enter(dstfvery address below: [ No i
{ AIRS ID # 0090173
| LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING (
ALPHONSE LAROSA [
] 4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE '
COCOA BEACHFL .
{ 32931 3.8 :ce. Type . ‘
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
| O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
j O insured Mail O c.oD.

?DUL,.UBEU UUUL,-?,‘!?(:”EQGLH L i i

B

! PS Form 3811, July 1989~ °~ " Domestic Return Receipt | TN 100595-99-M-1789

{
]
t
3
k;
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes l
i
}
{

v




—

US Postal Service

ALPHONSE LAROSA

COCOA BEACH FL 32931

Postage $

Z 333 bbL? 39b

Receipt for Certified Mail -

A e A iines Pl

AIRS ID # 0090173

LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING

4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

J PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. AlS0 complete

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Sign
L >

A Receive;i by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date "Del éry [
ol a4

t item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
)
)

1. Article Addressed to:

, Al
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEARI\?ITI\J%# o
" ALPHONSE LAROSA
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
. COCOA BEACH FL 32931

elive

/
Agent
[J Addressee (

ifferent from item 1? LI Yes [

S. enter delivery address befow: [ No

3. Sevice Type
ertified Mail

[ Registered

O Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

i O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

{ =z 33 3 é é 7 j ? é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |

2 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) |l

i PS Form 3811, July 1999 : Domestic Return Receipt 102505-99-M-1789 :
4

L - —




e

l SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
) . .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrigted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

) AIRS 1D # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING

If YES, enter delivery address below:

ALPHONSE LAROSA

4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
COCOA BEACH FL 32931

00O N OO 4408 A3,

3._Service Type
ﬁenified Mail ] Express Mail
[l Registered

O insured Mait O c.oD.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Aricle thber (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|

U.S. Postal Service

oz

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Recsipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota'

AIRS 1D # 0090173

Recipi LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA

7000 DkLOD D002k 4128 Y435y

See Reverse for Instructions




0} adojaaus jo doyTono | Je p|od

SENDER: COMPLE - Yo sVt UV SomFLETESITIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 2 / /g/ oV
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. t“r?? 0 Agent
MW Attach this card.to the back of the mailpiece, /(
or on the front if space permits. A4 IF 0 ¢z O Addressee
- D.'ls delivenj¢idress different from e 1?2 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
N AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
- ALPHONSE LAROSA
4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE
ICOA BEACH FL 32931

3. Service Type
ertified Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z 5 2 5 6’7 ORN 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

) PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' ) 102595-09-M-1789

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery i
¢ (
! f

g

? 333 bkL? 022
US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certmed Mail

: AIRS ID # 0090173
LA ROSA'S ONE HOUR CLEANING
ALPHONSE LAROSA

4333 N ATLANTIC AVENUE"

COCOA BEACH FL 32931
Postage $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee Y

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




